附件11

德惠市三等镇（乡）年租金标准（以基准地价为基数）

单位：元/平方米
	用途
	商服
	住宅
	工业

	年限
	一级
	二级
	一级
	二级
	一级
	二级

	1
	29.6 
	23.2 
	17.8 
	14.3 
	8.3 
	8.0 

	2
	57.5 
	45.1 
	34.6 
	27.8 
	16.2 
	15.5 

	3
	83.9 
	65.7 
	50.4 
	40.4 
	23.6 
	22.6 

	4
	108.7 
	85.2 
	65.4 
	52.5 
	30.6 
	29.2 

	5
	132.2 
	103.6 
	79.4 
	63.8 
	37.2 
	35.6 

	6
	154.2 
	120.9 
	92.7 
	74.4 
	43.4 
	41.5 

	7
	175.1 
	137.3 
	105.3 
	84.5 
	49.2 
	47.1 

	8
	194.8 
	152.7 
	117.1 
	94.0 
	54.8 
	52.4 

	9
	213.4 
	167.3 
	128.3 
	102.9 
	60.0 
	57.4 

	10
	230.9 
	181.0 
	138.8 
	111.4 
	64.9 
	62.1 


